

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9408/2012

GABAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2518 of 2013  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) Nos.9408/2012 and 2518/2013

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 in both the matters has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit has already been filed on record on 30.6.2013. Copy has been served on the other side.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6 and 7 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.34

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission that necessary steps in respect of deceased respondent No.5 would be taken by the next date.

List again on 12.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |