

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9408/2012

GABAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2518 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv
Mr Keshav Kr Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.9408/2012

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4,6 and 7 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

The ld counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing the Death Certificate of respondent No.5 on record failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

-2-

Item No.18

SLP(CRL.) NO.2518/2013

All the respondents are common as in the main matter i.e., SLP(CRL.) NO.9408/2012. They are reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on their behalf. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 27.9.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |