

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9408/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012 in CRLA No. 165/2009 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

GABAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2518/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Prakash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kishore Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi ,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.09
17:17:53 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master