

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1424/2014

GABAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms Shivangi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement be issued to respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 7.

List again on 15.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm