

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1424/2014

GABAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR  
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Prabu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on respondent no. 7, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Issue reminder to concerned SHO, for service report in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6.

Learned counsel for appellant has filed death certificate alongwith IA to file the same in respect of deceased respondent no. 5. Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel to file IA for deletion in this regard.

List again on 09.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

PM