

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1424/2014

GABAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1424 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 30-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ajay Prabu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Records have been received.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 and 7 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file application for deletion in terms of order dated 9.12.2022 despite opportunities. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar