

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1424/2014

GABAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1424 OF 2014
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. C.thangaraja, Adv.
Mr. S.krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. K.kumaravadivel, Adv.
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.
Dr. Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The death certificate filed would indicate that respondent no.5 has expired, and as such, the appeal against respondent no.5 stands abated.

Registry to proceed futher.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER