

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1424 OF 2014

GABAR SINGH **APPELLANT(S)**

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. **RESPONDENT(S)**

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1425 OF 2014

O R D E R

We do not find any good ground and reason to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and, hence, the appeals are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....CJI.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

.....J.
(K.V. VISWANATHAN)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 09, 2025.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1424 OF 2014

GABAR SINGH APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1425/2014 (II-B)

Date : 09-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sangwan, Adv.Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR

Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Rawat, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)